Ezemvelo with the purpose of the development, operating and managing Heath Spa facilities 

situated in the Hluhluwe Imfolozi Park through a PPP Agreement. 

(b)  

(c) And you require the Bidder to include in the Bid a Bid Bond for the Health Spa facilities in 

Hluhluwe Imfolozi Park through a PPP Agreement, the amount of R 58,000.00 (Fifty-Eight 

Thousand Rand) exclusive of VAT;  

(d)  

(e) And we have agreed to give you such a bid bond. 

(f) We hereby irrevocably and unconditionally undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand 

and without objection or argument, for the amount of R 58,000.00 (Fifty-Eight Thousand Rand) 

exclusive of VAT; upon any or all of the following occurrences: 

any material misrepresentation made by the Bidder in its bid submission or any other 

information and documentation submitted by it under the request for qualifications or the